
MEMORANDUM

TO: Toni Brady, CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER

FROM: Darlene Lollie, Transit Administrator

DATE: August 18, 2023

RE: Contract #22-CG0064 ADA Bus Stop Improvement - Phase III

The American with Disabilities Act Bus Stop Improvements Project, Phase III is complete. I am 
forwarding the following for processing:

Final Payment Check List
Vendor Performance Evaluation
Final Payment Request #6
PO 22-001004 with Change Order Detail

Please proceed with the agenda Item to the Board of County Commissioners for final approval,
for the ADA Bust Stop Improvements Phase III.

Funding is available for Pay Request No. 6 FINAL in the amount of $58,040.40:

0011-2050203 Retainage is $2,902.02 
 is $55,138.38

The original purchase order was in the amount of $371,651.37, CO # 1 increased the PO 
$16,875.00 for a final Contract total of $388,526.37. CO 2-5 are no cost time extensions only.

If additional information is needed, please contact me.

Thank you, 

Darlene Lollie













$58,040.40






















